wnnwn? 7t MVSP

unnun

- N'NXY YA 7va 'MHOn-a0 ANIY

50SPHDS -1 MV650SPH, MV601SPE
020516001 :# 10 .onn 7nn

DTN
27 m& q11'Y DY NPy NdY TA7 N'pw N> nosvyn N'pY
12 Jh DTN NA'RYY wp ,0'7Y qI0'NY7 nuY 701 win'w? novyn N'pY
VD NU7 D'wp AW .aINN N7 '
naR' | nLEN7 MPNN
n .MpNnN 'R
849129 77N .on 840116 77N .0N 840134 77N .0n 840194 77N .on 840201 77N .0n

FO72914A ooI1v .on

niMipn nikdin

JTTY WIN'Y7 2myl win'win 197 27 NNivna X7 - 21vn

1

840245 p'n .on



3
4
5-6 7N N
7-9 n7uon
10-15 I 719'01 nITNN
16-24 MINND 0PN NnteN

JIMP-N'MoIX? oNxmn TR W ninnt http://www.billygoat.com namoa npa

lygoat.comhttp://www.b pour la version canadienne-francaise des manuels de produits

FO72914A ooI1v .on 2 840245 pn .on


http://www.billygoat.com/site/productManuals.aspx
http://www.billygoat.com/site/productManuals.aspx
http://www.billygoat.com/site/productManuals.aspx

wnnwn? 7t MVSP

n'oM
MV650SPHDS MV601SPE MV650SPH
Honda GSV190LN1L Briggs and Stratton Honda GSV190LN1L I
DaT N110 Professional
121S02-0110-F1
(onin7'7 4.85) 6.5 (oxn? 3.73) 5.0 (oxi77 4.85) 6.5 ">1 790N
(7 1.5)qt 1.6 (ho'? 1.14) .qt 1.2 ("7 1.5)qt 1.6 770 DM ndNn
(hv*7 0.54) gt 0.58 (h0'7 0.53) .qt 0.56 (hv0'7 0.54) gt 0.58 [nY N7DN
(x"7 81.2) Ibs 179 (2" 92.5) Ibs 204 (1" 81.2) Ibs NN 7pwn
X X "X 62.5 2NN "28 X NIX "X 62.5 2anN "28 X MK "X 62.5 D770 DTN
i "45.5 nan "45.5
20° 20° N7won7 1N vIoY

J'IIn'UJ.]

nximnn-TNi ,|0107 nnlIad i
Nnamdapa ,qon yTnn

FO072914A ooiv .on

| g
0 NTR

7 M1TN7 NYITN L 'TI2 YN nv'7o 7710 097 D% NIR QIun? 717V N xim
NDIYN7 ANK P11 IX D77 0'AIM7 DI NDI9Y77 N1 TAY YITA L NNon

.www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

840245 pn .on



wnnwn? 7t MVSP

[

ANINRY TN N7V90 197 [NIK 9700 ,NNON IX NINRS [AWYD Nifin oX BILLY GOAT®nan MV 17w ariwn v npnin 707 niaxi
X7 NIoN"NN T 7Y NN 7D 1Ay (121N DTN DR YIAE7 N9 .0NURnn 0NN nn'wna 017 o'pnn son Nieiy

DOWN

HEIGHT
upP

XPLOSIVE FUEL
P ENGINE AND ALLOW T
L BEFORE REFUELING.

Ta¥n NN N2 1N NN 77T DANTR NN
500176 #7n .on 120 v 840054 i77n .on 34 VO

400268 i77n .on 55 v"O

HARD

U | ]
A W ARNING ““ SURFACE
&% N

www.billygoat.com

NN 'W¥AN NN n7T NN'M NN
900327 ?7n .on 118 v 840080 y»7n .0

N100 N'IM

N120 NN
810736 ?7n .on 174 vo 400424 79n .on 11 0O

D72

( p—

WARNING
GASOLINE IS FLAMMABLE
SHUT OFF ENGINE, AVOID HEAT,

SPARKS AND OPEN FLAME
WHEN REFUELING

nyIn nyxn
510127 77n .on 840045 7'7n .on

FO72914A ooI1v .on 840245 pn .on



wnnwn? 7t MVSP

[ nN207A NIRAIN

NN 1T PN Jitun DrTR 21751n/viinn nodn vynY IXIYNA 207N NN 1P DTN 7oion BILLY GOAT® naxinn MV 37
.NIdNN N2 71750 791 NINMNNN DT Y T 91X DAENIn Narun N 717on/vinnn

.NT'N'D N2DIN 1197 NIN'AN NIRIN 72 DR K2

.0'72) NIYYNRA NT'NY7 "aInn Nr'vn TR 71701n/viinn nodn .TINANN ATR NIRYIN YA NNT 01

840204 77n
21Im9 7 N

ATIND N7 ApT NNt ITEMNO. | PART NO. QTY
o> Honda 6.5 yian L] 139 840061 RO DOOR 1
150 900407 NRAP 2
0" B&S 6 ynn L] 152 8171003 R 5/16" FLAT ZP 4
840187 I-"jn .on nlp'1n e I:l 153 8160002 OCK 5/16"-18 2
(x> 2) poagern ] 158 8041006 CAP 1/4"-20 X 1" ZP 2
159 EWCAP 5/16" X 1 3/4" ZP 2
WASHER 3/8 FLAT 4
WASHER 1/4" SAE ZP 5
ROD END BALL JOINT 3/8" NF 2
SCREWCAP 3/8"-16 X 1 1/2" ZP 1
NUT LOCK 3/8"-16 2
o 8041056 SCREWCAP 3/8"-16 X 2 1/2" ZP 1
: 8041004 SCREWCAP 1/4"-20 X 3/4" HCS ZP 1
= 8172019 WASHER FENDER 1/4" ZP 2
840071 NUT ACORN 1/4"-20 2

.NTN'A 1N 9% n¥nn 720 NX M A

N N1 YyInn nodn 7¥ INNNN 7700 2y 0'annn 07100 v RTIEDYN
(12 .arx nR0)

.NMIdNN N2 7Y DIX DY WM KN WK (170 v119) 'R0 AN DX N7'NN jENn 2
1N (2 X nKD)

.D'A'RNAN 7ITI9N 770 NIYXNRA NIdNN N7 Yinn nodn 71701 ke nx 1an 3
VI 02N 0T VAN JIN 01920 NP0 T/NMan DX 01907 17 it nwin
(2 AR nKRO)

217190 770 NIY¥NXA NIMNNN DT 98 DT Y v Tonn Nk Nan 4
(xan TINya 3 AR NRY) WD T DT 279 7V TN DR INKRYT .0MIRNNN

DIX PIT'D T 7V 10N IMIRK NV2X TR DTN N7T7 (164 V19) vINN NxP DX TN 5
(xan Tmya 4 Ak nx1) 07N

0D 6! 777 1MV .0'A'RNNN 71IT190 P70 NIYXNRA 219N N7T7 09N N7T VIn DX 12N 6
) 1 .MN120 19N N7T IWNKD NKRT NIYY? NI

\ .(Xxan Tmya 5 'R NRY) vIRN 7R VIAN DX DR TAXN 7

L)) (158) DIZ'MA 91NN TWKRII NNIA0 NM9N N7TIWRD NPT NY'9N NTT VIN R 1an 8
NX1) 910N TV NN201 NN 179N N7T DX PITA :NYN 1NN DWW
1 73 112y (164 v9) VN DX DX NNY IR PTN (15 Ty
(xan Tnya 5-14 A nx)
.DIP'TRN NNTYA 7200 DX [7hin 9
2R
.N¥nn vin DR wTNn 1an 10

(7 .Arx nR1) .n'pwin N Txn 11

FO72914A os10 .on 5 840245 p'n .on



NOZZLE DOOR

IND

/ ‘v'ﬂ{ ‘ il‘)
: —— =2
3 a7
R S _ ﬁt ‘ //"’/
& 5% 6 1I'N IND
Ty Tt g ]
: &

FO72914A os10 .on 6 840245 p'n .on



wnnwn? 7t MVSP

TYIMN WIN'Ynn NNNK N10NY7 N1dN2 wnnwn? 'R .NINK DT N71091 201X 1IN ,N9WK 910'K7 TV
1y

72T ,APTINA [ITDN NIFT 'MWA TINKY 17 TWONAN 2¥N2 TINY? 11X 7'wonn .JITd0 NI 2 MIdNN 7¢ NINKN Np'7na 17
707 Daxm 7'yonn Tro .nadnn i 7eon qin ON'Y

Ndo'Yn yinn 3
N"'oN N7 T OXNN 6

ny'oln TAxn n'T'l
nayxnn nOypa4

nyvlinn

.MIDdNN N7von 197 yiann mw 0790 X pim 74

.NNIN2 NXYNI NZ1090 N'PYWY 1197 MIdNN NN YVINN X

NNK N7109 IX 0D'W70 K77 ,7¥Im1 YW NOW 2V mpnn Nk Dpn 1
.(n7nnn) START ax¥na nayynn NX Dign 2

|'n' T YaNNN 7202 1Wn DN NK71L7RNY T NPT NIYVYAKA TN IR NVAR 3
NITAND NYAIMY TV NIFO'RA YINNN 720 NIX IYN :NYN .VNNn DX YINnT
.MINK YN NYIN YIMY7 15 NNna 7200 DX 1wn L pn nx?

nN'NY Yy1ant yin'7 awori ('nn) FAST 2¥n? nath nyxnn Mpa nx 1 4
.MId1 NN

N7un 1973 1IYN 20 INKR71,1NN 2¥N7 NYXNN DX TN :0'70wN DAty 5
JNIXD DTN 7IWN] WNNYD .AVINNN 7090 NIX NFTR QNI
o
.NY'0IN TIX {7'09N7 'TD NY'0IN TAXN N'T' NN MNY 1
.(1xy) STOP axn% nath 1NTN 72 Nw¥nn N2 DX Jivn 2

N'T'N NTYA AT'NN DX NVAX
.NYINNN 770N 7w T2

'Mm' T2 NYInnn 22N N Jqlun

START (PULL UP)

e D"7nwn 0'MaT
.Ta7 840245 p'n .on



10 NN

NA'RYN N9 nia jnn»o

AIND NNMT DX DIONY? *72n X ,N71097 TWOKRN 720 2N 09N DA DX 1D :'A7M I0'KY?
' 2V MdNANINNAAIM AXIYD N9 .N7109 1IN N"'90 NN [IN07 'R D71Y7 :nwn .an

(10 AKX DX L[IVWA (I TA1 [IVWA (12 NAIDIND N

aNIY 'DN]II'D

.0V DMIY'™] D"2N DWIX'A NIV I Wi N"'o N7T

(12 AR NXY) TN YRR NPT NIR QXD L, D'YUMRL

AR DR IR DY DY WIN'YY NYRCTROT naRNn (840116 7'7n .0n) N'72IkDIND 12N DDV DY win NNXIAO e

11 AI'N

A0 DX LPIT IN PNWA QYN 7273 DX 71721 vinn
['PDN TN I 'VI9N NIAY 0P

¢

15 X

FO72914A ooI1v .on

l N 12 NI'N

21X NZ109 7W D'INK D'AIOI TITA XWT ,0'™7Y NA'RYY? NTVIM IT NN
Y ;71N 7w NNOR NIMMdI D'PIAEA L, NIFND DY NQIYAN N7I09 AIRYT7 N1
Y WIDTT7 "7V DY DNY 0RAINN 0'RINYT )7 Nadnn N IR 7Y Y'own

NA'XY N7YON

VN .DWIPN DT D'¥9N 0'N"R DX IX 99N YIINN DX ,0'991N NYNNN 7272 NNon IX
.(hyinn 72272 n1on 13 Ty nxY) .avnnn 7272 1014

AN 700 1y (3 1k 2,1) o'knnn D' (I'nr 1Y) AT T R TR L

(14 Ak nx)

(15 AR NXY) .YINN DR 7'wonY7 T NPT T NYINN Taxa DT 7Y yn'? 2

NNINO N9 "1
.NT'N 719'0N 197 N¥Nn 720 DX PN
J'O17N07 2IXY DYIINN 7272w TY [N vIamn DR DD 1

J¥nn 720 NX M 2

NN'MOoN NIN'AT .AN'M0N DX 10N NIT'AY NI99) waY 3
.0"TN D'NIN 7n% N1y

XN VIND DR WUThn 1an 4

8 840245 p'n .on



wnnwn? 7t MVSP

n7109 n'pY
S0 win'wa nvNnY 1Imynwy 0'7ann 0'one ' 17109 NIy
(1 'nya Daximn nsovyn n-pw'7 DTN mn) .N7109 D'AXIY DN DRIY DANN] WIN'YY? NI'NT NO

7ARN DX 77WUNT1,PARN 7Y DR M9IPN [9IXA 1'0NY7 W' .. TA71 WA N7I09 NA'RY N2 AR TI7 7910NN 7arn pw - Ta71 MV6
D'Pwn 7w Imnnn nz7n2 ('Y170) [TAXN NIYIXIN INTI9N T 7Y NI772 NITNNYIE NN0NT7 NI PARN 7Y AT 1IIR7 108N

JYIR QNP IX LY 12D ,0N Nown 7y 09 n n'n 7x

IN'PYUN 17 IX DNON 1197 AR N7 VATV XTI O A

ke ke kK Fedede ek
0's'v

.0"NY7 721N 2WRN NP 20 7pwna Nt o 12N D'MY7 N71090 DX 7N

D'NAN D'7750 7Y DMWY NIRT DY .0'7AIRNA DDITRA 'AN'07 AIXWY N71D' NT'N'N .NDWKRN DY
AN 'NIE

D'NXIN] D'YNYN D2 DANIY
N2'RYUN N71D' 72V WMyY Tvn
DY 710 17'N2 NIdAN DX 7V9n ©
1997 '0I7NY7 NWA N7 NDMIX N'PYN .MNAY N'PY DR DA 1R 710 ' DX D 0'2) MIdDNA N'FYUiN NIX 0117 N1 *
vin'wn

NID'22170 NifpY 177 NINNNN YN NI XR7 Nan 7y 0189 77N .on) ANI' IX NNX N'9'7N N'PW NN

.D'jaINN JND N71vn rax o (840194 7n .on) TA7 N

(1272 MV650SPHDS DaT) 7arn pw 7w npitnni 71910
Y 7 102310 72X NIND NNNONY YN [101d WNWN PaNN W :n10on
1N PAND YA WIN'Y . TA7]1 WA PAK 'KINA WIN'YY 1TV AN Y

.a0nn NI DX FORPNYTI1 PARD Y7 211 DNAY 717V D100

17NN2 PANA X7NNNYT PR Y 7'NN' TN DY LPARD YUY
NN L,TIO M77 .PUN IR W17 0IWD W' 27 1)

12 ('yIj70) [TAXN NIYIXT NTAXN T 7V NOIYD NIPNNY7 N1 PaRN Y
¥INN 99NN PANN DX [7N7 ,7aRN PW DX 1'0N7 W' DYD ' TN .WIN'Yn
.('YI70) |Taxn NIIXY DX TI9N VIYD 7Y NX 1'0N7 ' |77

-n"n 152
(n"n 305

NN YINNN , 7272 OINT WX NTYA 777 ' yxa
Tann (n"o 30-15-3) 'yax 6-12 7w pnna nvon 7y inw

YN NN 2'00N 7R

FO72914A ooI1v .on 9 840245 pn .on



n'nmoizn
O'X2N O'NINNA N'NSDIPN Ngitn

100-150 ' 50 25D 5 Ixnrn i TNN N71V9

nyvy nyvy nwyy nyy wm'v

770 17 pim

NITYY 179 pim

D0'991N D'P7N 1727 71T

N71090 N'PY NK NjA

L NIV IR 27 DI

&

’ YN PI¥'0 7200 772 72y nd>'0 nin vt

a VN .TAXNA M7 N'T IR A

(16 .arx nx1) W

(17 Ak nXY) .2 DXNA DX T

NY'01N TNXN 720 NNN DX 21T

nYIN NN 9700

.NA72NN 7V ND'0 WnIn DY

D'¥191 qi'7'n

2NN NPYY N97NN 840189 77N .0N N'IY e

840260 77N .0N N'PW (MV650SPHDS)

840261 77N .0N AN W (MV650SPHDS) o

.NUON 'X7AY A0 NN 840041 77N 0N ;DMYINN .

JIMINN NYIXA7 N97NN 840066 77N .0N ;NYIN NIIAN
FO72914A os10 .on 10 840245 p'n .on



ynnnn i
.05 nmon T W

.N2IDNN N7 YINn 2'201 0'A120 Do T 7V nTaxnn NI n

n yinn NX IRUN
7x a7 0w (YN

YT PN NADIRD 727 YINN NIINN 7272 DR 77001 0'7'WIN0 Dot TE nYIann 7272 2112 X 10N
.NYINN

In NXIND NYINN 7272 IR Y70 ."T210 T¥2 Ndnn N7 nyinn 7272 1 017 Nivin QY opn ,n
JIpn nvan 272 nnw'h ity

VINN DX 190 .0YRNN 7272 2127 0T N N oip 'wa (n"n 25.4) 'yax 1 X

2NN NYRNN 7272 DR Y00 L (DN T7) nYinn 72732 9w 2an n'nivann 101N 7272 Y71n IX D'RNN 75 NNTYa
.0'wTN N7 N

.(n"1 45-52) .Ft.38 Lbs -33 v N 7272 2012 DR TN .AYIRNN 7272 202 DX T

.N110oN7 7190 1702 NMdNN N! N N'NI7 TIRENYINN 7273 IR VNN DX UTNNA 7NN

NI'YSINA 12IMoN NYINN 72720 D N'van7 m v NN 725 IR NI'V'RA |IYN ,N¥nn 72 1a'n 197

XNn 0IN DX YThin "an

nYINA T¥n 720 o

9

.10
.11
12
A3

@
NN N2DIN 1197 NIN'VAN NIXIIN 72 IR X R} Il" &

.NT'N1 719'0N 197 N¥xnn 725 NX pm&

NXNN DX PRI NP YIINAY TV [hnn

299 QYN 7NN 20 AMNMUN7 X T QA ASIN 712722 WXV MY TV INK7 TR DR 1Y DN INK71E TAaXAN DT DX 7von
DT IR qimn nypn YR 4 1x "5/16

(xan Ty 1) 'YI'R 4 7NN 2YNWN nvINnY TV ,TAXAN DFT T 7200 (21 DIR IR NY IR 7T
720N N1 DIX IR 20'D PTN1L,TAR D202 NNON NITYA N7 1110 DIR X TN

NIXN 97 wTNN I

N¥nn 720 NR TN 12N

ANKR DPITAN Y90 90 IR DT Y0 INRT NP N7IY9 N'uanY T AT NPT yan

.[ANNI D120 DX MWL AN DR 10N NN N YR 499 7nand AN KT TV TRxnn DX

DI TN R 'YI'R 4 7n0na 9inn) 2vom Xin dwRd 'y’ 1 1/8 nirn'7 ndMx y'opn N Ly'9pn 7w nnthnn TN DR T
(.~xan Tinya 18

NNNNY N'0ANYT T2 Y'970 IXK DX 21T ,ANIX PTNNTEAM'WYN DIPMY7 AW ANIR TTN DA K71 TXNN DT DR Ny
.D"M2NNNI [ANN DX WTNN 1an

FO72914A ooI1v .on 11 840245 pn .on

A
2

© o N o RN wW

.10
A1



handle

18 AI'N

.NT'NY

19 OI'N

NYIND NYIX1 N97nn1 n1on
(d
NIN'0IN NIKIIN 72 DR IR K77 .f'/ A

.NT'N 719'0N 1197 N¥NN 721) NN ,'m]&

N NN NI P0I7NY NNt VInY TV [Nnn
.]AnN NXI jANN MaNn DX 10N

VIannn NIy¥nn Mpga 7ad NX 1on
VI 01NN 72> NN NN 7N

' 2Y4VININ DX 10N VNN (1117 NMIONNN NO0'D N7a7a NX LN
17X Y11 0'02 N'NI7 NX D'PTNAN D'AN2N NYY 75 DX 10N

.MIdNN Nfan yinn 2170 N 0N

11N 7272 21201 NVA 97D NNIX TN YIINY TNNA N9 AWIXIN DX 7700

Y AYTN NYVINY NN 1197 1Ny .NYININ DNoN 1TO7 1190 1T02 NWTN WIXD [N

/

\

.NT'N'N N2ADIN 1197 NIN'VAN NIXIIN 7D IR DX K°

'22'22 YN IR Nnpinn QIXINY XTH? YT Y7 DTNNN 020 NNIoNNN N7a7a
.NN0NN 1T07 19N 1T yiInn 71750 N 10N .

YNA TN vJThn 0NN

NYUTN NYIN NYIY 7w An'mn/Aiw/nipnn

A

(D)

o

A

© N oL W

—_ =
- O

.NT'N 719'0N 197 N¥NN 720 DX PN A

N¥NN DX 7N '0I7N7 MENNT Vi TWeK
A

.[Ann DX 0Nl NS

MWW 7272 Y 7Y "wRID NN NR DAt 1 fRnun IInRn 72%7an nxalo
.NNVANN Y'97 09NN NX MNYI 'WRIN 112NN DX NN 10N NIYA0 1779 NIYYNXA
NYIWN DR 10N NWIYAN 'WURIN IA'NN DX 7700

,D"1'WUN 7272 'Y 7V MWW NHXPE TIX 0PN ,0M'WN 7372 7V nWTRN MMYIYWN NIX 1110
TN MIEN7 'WURIN YR DR 2'700 DNXK WK DN NYIWA DX 2'TNNY 7'7V 77 12T

.NNLVIKRN 09N NX NIN'ATA [N YTNN 'YURIN 'NN DX [7Din

TAN DIY') AN NPT MWW 1Y DIP'N DR KIXN? 71D "780UN DINKD 72720 N 1110
.(a;2ron 17NN D'IY DMIETMA NI ARITA NIFM7 NNWIYY D'RNIaN 01w 72720 0 Uiy

FO072914A ooiv .on 12

X2nN TMya jwnn

840245 pn .on

o r w

o



wnnwn? 7t MVSP

JNYWIYN 7Y 1Yt 01N 7Y IN DWW TR Q0 NN 7Y yavn TR et Ik nxeep” 9% awpnl oys nnd 'vn nx a0 .8
Snwnm" IR "nxop" nunann X7 ox 12 2%9% Ny
I'Ph X7 MWV NNn
D"I'WUN 7272 'Y "2 PROnn yxnxa 'Yk Y2 Ty V4 9 9710 ' 1Ay wnwn DR 71T N Nt NNYIYR DAY nTia O

.N2121 n"von oX 11 2%7w7 A7 T .Nonnn 7w nr'wn 72724

n .
wn
/Al "

A1

X 777 T2 NNITR VYN wnn ANIX 7700, (DTN Tmya 20 1K IXY) 01200 NAYIN NN D'P'TNN DMIND 4 KA
NIXD DTN AT AW 29 ITN . NNWAWA N0 NIX 21T TREDMIND 4 NIX 770 .NWY T INKYT 7700 IND

.8 2%7w 7y tni 002N 5 R TN O Y
19w DMannn D NN @dx vTnpnn 12

OI'n '"N'YAaN
QY%
@: SWITCH

FROM
ENGINE KILL
SWITCH

i10 ayn ¥ 'Und0 D'WAN

(n"7nwn nyann w2 0mMaT 1Y) NiY7I0a 71910

:DDAN NTIAY NI
45 qun?7 yinin nx 72von Ny,

D210 D'WIXA N'VANY T NIKAN NIX7ANN 97 7W9 .n7'710N0 "N DX 1IRNYT 71D 121 71910
N77100 NX VU ,WIN'W2 NI'R NIIDAN DX ' TN N2INI N'WO N7 Yan? n'77107 ©WORN 71X *
.N'7710n 7w N11D1 MWL 7Y N7 T NINSY NI

.N9I7 II'RY W' NITRA YIN'WA NI'RY 17710 [ONKX *

AWK ,NRT DY ;(tricki® charg 0 N1'WO" AN NIYOY 7Y 177102 YT 7151 71'K,'ONIRT [9IXA .NIYO 12OW N7710 [YON X ¢
N1 12V-13. YMANN NXIN NXRI7AL NIYL N'7710 .077107 107 7199w DIN X RID L7019 TV [Vonni nRITNa nivo n71on
.NNn-Tn

.N2IN1 177100 NI'WO TWKRD YINN DX 72727 J'wnn X ¢

n7710n N1'wo
v AWN? 17V N L,N7W N1WON NIK NTARN 077100 DX .0'77100 7W N1101 N1'WL 7 Amwy 71 Ning' nipT 45 qun'? yviann nx 7von
1 7U1 [VUN WIN'Y 190K 2 7W DITA NI RYE 071 12 7w R¥In NN 7p2 Dirn' X (yonn 2% 0'w .wTnn ANIX [Iv0Y7 11 91090

.N77107 Miynwn pn oNa
Dy 48 7w n1'wu7 pp1tn ntwy n%710n Dok 1w e
JDIVY 24 5 01'y07 pRrTTa? ntwy 077100 190K 2 7w D e
SNIYNYN 91X NPIDIY IR NP 07710 WTNN (YO X7 YIIn N72Y90 DA INKR7I NI NYINNA Uin'y :nnyn

Yunn 'oiN DX Y'RYN OX .0771000 077100 (VO '0IN DX 7N DN INKYEMunn ypwn [yonn DX N'7'NN pna L nv10n DX Ivo'? nronw 1nNY
i i i
.Jyunn 78 N1TNA [7NNN n'77100 ,Ni77107 DMainn n'%710n Y

FO72914A ooI1v .on 13 840245 pn .on



wnnwn? 7t MVSP

[ ni7pna 19'0
Problem Possible Cause Solution
Will not vacuum or has poor Dirty or full debris bag or filter. Clean debris bag and filter. Shake bag
vacuum performance clean or wash.
Nozzle height settoo high or too low. Adjust nozzle height (see page 8).
Hose kit cap missing. Check for hose kit cap.
Clogged nozzle or exhaust. Unclog nozzle or exhaust (s e 8).
Excessive quantity of debris. Allow air to feed with debri
Abnormal vibration Loose or out of balance impeller. Check impellerand r uired.
Loose engine. Check engine.

Engine will not start Throttle in off position.
Engine notin full choke position.

Out of gasoline or bad, old gasoline.
Spark Plug wire disconnected.
Gas valve off.

Dirty air cleaner.

Safety Interlock disengaged o
plate.

he bag properly or check the bag rod
eeifitis bent.

Engine is locked, will not pull over |Impeller plugged or clog

Remove debris (see page 8).

Contact an engine servicing dealer for
engine problems.

No self-propelling

Engage the drive clutch lever.

Check transmission shift control (see page
8).

Check the drive belt.

Check the drive clutch cable (see page 11).

Check spring length (see page 11).
chain off the sprocket. Check the drive chain (see page 13).

Self propelled drive will n@
release

proper drive clutch cable adjustment |Check the drive clutch cable (see page 20).
or cable is kinked.

No chain lubrication. Lubricate chain.
Chain misalignment or tension. Check the drive chain (see page 22).

Noisy or broken ¢! v

FO72914A os10 .on 14 840245 p'n .on



PR
C € wnnwnY 371 MVSP &

O

nRITNN ]'\IYJIEJ’!

YNIAY NN'Y @

<

A

FO72914A os10 .on 15 840245 p'n .on



FO072914A o910 .on

n'on 71Yon

16

(X

[
‘
' -

S -
© —

Sr—p

840245 77n .on



PART MV650SPH [ MV601SPE
ITEM NO. | NUMBER [DESCRIPTION QTY. QTY.
1 350127 |YOKE 1/2 - 20 1
2 350128 |PIN YOKE 1/2" 1
3 840243 [SCREWCAP BUTTON HEAD 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" PL 2
4 8172009 |WASHER 3/8" SAE ZP 2
5 8161042 [NUT LOCK 3/8-16 LT WT THIN ZP 2
6 8041038 [SCREWCAP 5/16 -18 x 3 1/2 1
7 8160002 [NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 5/16-18 UNC 3 3
8 8172020 |WASHER FLAT FENDER 5/16 1 1
9 8161044 [NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 1/2-13 UNC THIN 2 2
10 | 8171002 |WASHER 1/4" FC ZP 3 3
11 400424 |LABEL WARNING OPE| 1
12 | 8024050 |[BOLTCARRIAGE 5\16-18X3 1\2 2 2
13 520156 |ROLL PIN 1/4 X 1 LONG 2 2
14 | 8172011 |WASHER 1/2" SAE ZP 2 2
15 840118 [NOZZLE MV VAC ASSEMBLY 1 1
16 840019 [CAP 5 IN HOSE VAC 1 1
17 840024 [HANDLE LOWER MV VAC 1 1
18 840101 |WHEEL 14" ASSEMBLY WITH BEARING ANDAIRENny 2 2 2
19 840104 |AXLE FRONT WA MV VAC ] 1 1 1
20 840155 |BRACKET HGT ADJ WA WI/LAB 1 1 1
21 | 8041004 [SCREWCAP 1/4 - 20 x 0.75 H\ 1 3 1
22 840034 [LINK HGT ADJ MV VAC 1 1 1
23 840041 |BRACKET NOZZLE WEA 2 2 2
24 840029 [ROD CONNECT HGT AR 1 1 1
25 840073 : 1 1 1
26 840119 1 1 1
27 840057 1 1 1
28 840078 2 2 2
29 840158 1 1 1
30 840207 2 2 2
31 840135 1 1 1
32 840259 1 1 1
33 840035 8 8 8
34 840 1 1 1
35 W SELF-TAP 5/16 NC X 3/4 HEX - 4 -
36 BRACKET NOZZLE COVER REINFORMENT MV 1 1 1
37 BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4-20X0.75 3 3 3
NUT FLANGE 1/4-20 3 3 3
0 8172007 |WASHER 1/4" SAE ZP - 4 -
195 840017 [MV WHEEL BEARING 2 2 2
840117 [SOLENOID ELEC START 1
840198 [BRACKET SOLENOID MOUNT MV - 1 -
8181007 |WASHER LOCK 1/4" EXT TOOTH - 2 -
11 | 8142001 [NUT /4" FIN HEX ZP 2 -
221 | 840082 [SCREW PLASTITE 1/4"-10 X 3/4" 2 2 2

FO72914A os10 .on 17 840245 p'n .on



C € wnnun? 3"yt MVSP

MVSP-a naionna 270 e

ayil A
s

FO72914A os10 .on 18 840245 p'n .on



wnnwn? 7t MVSP

MVSP-a naionnn '27n nn'wn

PART MV650SPH | MV601SPE | MV650SPHDS
ITEM NO. | NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY. QTY. QTY.
80 840110 |BRACKET TRANS MOUNT WA MV VAC 1 1 1
81 350133 |BEARING 3/4" W/PILLOW BLOCK 2 2 2
82 840009 |DIFFERENTIAL 54 TOOTH D-CUT 1 1 1
83 840086 |BRACKET TRANS ANTI ROTATION MV 1 1
84 840010 |GUARD DRIVE SP VAC 1 1 1
85 840085 |TRANSMISSION 3 SPD GENERAL TRANS. 1 1 1
86 510126 |SPROCKET 8 TOOTH 1 1
87 840066 |BELT 3L34 1 1
88 510125 |BEARING 1/2" CLIP 2 2
89 840011 |PLATE TRANS BEARING MOUNT MV VAC 2 2 2
90 520025 |[WASHER LOCK INTERNAL TOOTH 1/2" 1 1
91 8041004 |1/4 - 20 x 0.75 HWH 1 1
92 430298 |WASHER 5/16 LOCK TWISTED TOOTH 2
93 840102 |WHEEL 14" ASSEMBLY DRIVE MV VAC 2
94 8024021 [BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4-20X0.75 4 4
95 840028 |BRACKET TRANS REINFORCE MV VAC 1 1
96 8024060 [CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 - 16 X1 1/2 1 1
97 840087 |PULLEY IDLER 2" OD X 3/8" ID 1 1
98 840027 |TUBE 0.75 ID WHEEL SPACER SP MV VAG 1 1
99 840158 |[WASHER LOCK 1/4 TWISTED TOOTH 1 1 1
100 8172007 |WASHER 1/4" SAE ZP 14 14 14
101 8160001 |NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 1/4-20 6 6 6
102 8041036 |SCREWCAP 5/16"-18X3" HCS 4 4 4
103 8160002 |NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 5 4 4 4
104 8041026 |SCREWCAP 5/16"-18 X 3/4' 2 2 2
105 8172009 |WASHER 3/8" SAE ZP 2 2 2
106 890359 [1/4 - 20 x 5/8 HWH 2 2 2
107 8122082 |SCREW SELF-TAP 2 2 2
108 840072 |CHAIN #41 X 42 PITCH 1 1 1
109 800242 |SPRING TENS 1 1 1
110 8171002 8 8 8
111 8172015 2-6 2-6 2-6
112 510180 EY 1/8 X1/2 1 1 1
113 350146 3 3 3
1/4-20 X5/8 GR. 5 4 4 4
2" FLAT CUT 3 3 3
ANGER GUARD 1 1 1
NUT LOCK 3/8-16 LT WT THIN ZP 1 1 1
BRACKET BEARING FIX 2 2 2
ARRIAGE BOLT 1/4 - 20 X1 ZP 2 2 2
WASHER FENDER 5/16 2 2 2
SPLIT LOCK WASHER 1/4" 4 4 4
SCREWCAP 1/4"-20 X1" HCS ZP - 2 -
840017 |[MV WHEEL BEARING 2 2 2
840170 [BATTERY 12V 1
840095 |BATTER HOLD DOWN - 1 -
840228 |CABLE HARNES ELECTRIC START ONE PIECE - 1 -

FO72914A ooI1v .on

19

840245 p'n .on



AL

A%
3
! .w—tﬁv

wnnwn? 1"y MVSP

\
O

840245 77N .0nN

1270 W'k MVS

yinn

20

yvinn 717on

C_HI_840245




wnnun? 7™ MVSP

ynna '27n nn'wn MVSP

ITEM PART MVG650SPH [ MV601SPE| MV650SP
NO. NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY. QTY. QTY.

50 840069 |ENGINE HONDA 6.5 VERTICAL GSV190 1 -

840277 |ENGINE B&S PRO SERIES 875 ELEC START - 1 -

51 840136 |IMPELLER ASSEMBLY SP MV VAC 1 1 1

52 840107 |PLATE TOP WA SP MV VAC 1 1

53 840205 |HOUSING PLASTIC VAC 1 1

54 440153 |WASHER 1.5 OD X.453 ID X .25 THK 1 1

56 9201087 |SQ KEY 2.125 X.187 1

57 8177012 |WASHER LOCK 3/8" ST MED 1

59 8172007 |WASHER 1/4" SAE ZP 6

60 8172019 |WASHER FENDER 1/4 ZP

61 8041004 |SCREWCAP 1/4 - 20 x 0.75 HWH

62 790167 [SCREWCAP 3/8-24X2 3/4" W/PATCH LOCK

63 900564 |SCREWCAP 3/8"-16X2 1/2" TAPTITE

64 8177010 |WASHER SPLIT LOCK 1/4"

67 840083 |SPACER 1.500D X.890ID X.5 THK

80 840215 |TERMINAL 18-14 BLUE T-TAP

81 840213 |SCREWCAP 1/4-20X5/8 GR. 5

(28 1 ol Ll Koo KOVR | ol Kol Hopl Kol ol N ol ol

205 840228 |CABLE HARNESS ELECT STAE

RlRr|lo(k[kr|lo|lw|r]|o ‘@I—‘

210 100261 |LABEL WARNING FUEL EN/SP

C_HI_840245 21 840245 77N .oN



(]

INCLUDED IN
LATCH ASSY
(ITEM NO. 192)

@) ©

[ yina nodn '7'7n NIx MVSP]

Y10 NOZILE

@
)
"/;i:::)p g R
d/ /I
o9 0/j o

ONLY

yiann noon 217on

2 840245 |7'7n .on

C_HI_840245



wnnun? 7™ MVSP

yinn nodn '77n nn'wn MVSP]

ITEM PART MV650SPH | MV601SPE | MV650SPHDS
NO. [ NUMBER [DESCRIPTION QTY. QTY. QTY.
57 440013 |CONTROL THROTTLE 1 1 1
114 840023 [CONTROL SHIFT WESCON MV VAC 1 1 1
115 840265 |[HANDLE MV CLUTCH CABLE 1 1 1
120 500176 |[LABEL CLUTCH DRIVE 1 1 1
130 840141 |HOOD ASSY W/ LABEL MV VAC 1 1
131 840153 |BRACKET BAG CHANNEL RH W/SEAL MV VAC 1 1
132 840196 |SEAL BAG MV VAC 1 1 1
133 840037 |TUBE HANDLE BRACE RH MV VAC 1 1
134 840038 |TUBE HANDLE BRACE LH MV VAC 1 1
135 840274 |BRACKET BAG CHANNEL LH 1
136 840152 |BRACKET NOZZLE DOOR ADJ W/LABEL MV VAC 1
137 840195 |BAG ASSEMBLY MV VAC 1 1
138 840138 [BAR LIFT NOZZLE DOOR W/ GRIP MV VAC 1 1
139 840061 |ROD LIFT NOZZLE DOOR SP VAC 1 1
140 840062 |PLATE BAG LATCH MV VAC 2
141 840191 |GRIP LEVER LIFT 1
142 840058 |SWITCH INTERLOCK VAC 1
143 840276 |HARNESS WIRE ASSY MV VAC BAG SWITCH - 1

840275 |WIRING HARNESS ELEC START MV 1 -

144 8024025 |BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4-20 X1.75 7 7
145 8171002 |WASHER 1/4" FC ZP 12 12
146 8160001 |NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 1/4-20 UNC 14 14
147 520018 |SCREW HEXHEAD #10-24 X 1" 4 4 4
148 8172005 |WASHER #10 SAE ZP 8 8 8
149 8164005 |NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 10,24 U 4 4 4
150 900407 [Ty-Wrap 6 6 6
151 610347 |[PIN SCREW 1/4-28 1 1 1
152 8171003 |WASHER 5/16 FLATW 7 7 7
153 8160002 [NYLON INSERT LO; C 3 3 3
154 610429 |SPRING LEVER £ 1 1 1
155 610348 |FIBRE WASHER 1 1 1
156 8041032 |SCREWCAP 1/4-20 1 1 1
157 8041011 [SCREWEAPH/4"-20X2 114" 7P 1 1 1
158 8041006 |SCRE /4-20X1" ZP 2 2 2
159 8041031 |SCR 8 X1.75 ZP 2 2 2
160 8171004 4 4 4
161 SAE ZP 12 12 12
162 AFETY PROTECT READ MANUAL 1 1 1
164 D BALL JOINT 3/8 NF 2 2 2
165 REW CAP 3/8-16X1 1/2 ZP 1 1 1
166 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT 3/8-16 UNC 2 2 2
7 SCREWCAP 3/8"-16X2 1/2" ZP 1 1 1
168 SEAL BAG FRONT HOOD 20.5 LONG 1 1 1
8149003 |NUT REG 3/8-24 NF 2 2 2

1 8041004 |SCREWCAP 1/4"-20X3/4" HCS ZP 1 1 1
171 8172019 |WASHER FENDER 1/4 ZP 2 2 2
172 830514 |SCREW MACH FLAT HD PHIL #10-24 HEX 2 2 2
173 840071 |NUT ACORN 1/4-20 2 2 2
174 810736 |LABEL DANGER FLYING DEBRIS 1 1 1
175 840080 |LABEL NOzZZLE DOOR MV VAC 1 1 1
178 8024021 |BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4-20 X 3/4" 5 5 5
180 840214 |BRACKET HOOD FRONT STRAIGHTENER 1 1 1
184 840180 |PLATE SHIFT CONTROL ANTI ROT 1 1 1
185 8059140 |SCREWCAP #10-24X1 1/4" 1 1 1
186 840179 |LABEL HOOD DECAL 1 1 1

N2N TNyl Jwnn
C_HI_840245 23 840245 77N .0nN



wnnun? 7™ MVSP

C_HI_840245

24

ITEM PART MV650SPH | MV601SPE [ MV650SPHDS
NO. | NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY. QTY. QTY.
190 840040 [ROD BAG WA MV VAC 1 1 1
191 840139 [LATCH RUBBER ASSEMBLY MV VAC 2 2 -

840016 |[LATCH RUBBER MV VAC - - 2
192 360203 [PAL NUT 0.312 2 2 2
193 840189 [BAG DEBRIS MV VAC 1 1 -
840260 [BAG DEBRIS GRAY KNIT MV VAC - - 1
194 840206 [GROMMET RUBBER 5/8" OD X 3/8" ID 2 2 2
200 520116 [LABEL MADE IN U.S.A. 1 1
205 840228 [CABLE HARNESS ELECT START - 1
206 500307 [SWITCH - 1 -
207 840096 [BRACKET START SWITCH MV VAC 1
208 100262 |LABEL START STOP EN/SP 1
212 840261 [DUST SOCK MV
213 501314 |LABEL THROTTLE BC
214 840267 [PLATE MV THROTTLE CONTROL
215 840268 [CABLE THROTTLE CONTROL 52"
840272 [CABLE THROTTLE CONTROL 72"
216 840264 [BRACKET MV CABLE MOUNT WA
217 | 840266-S [CABLE DRIVE MV CLUTCH
218 350178 [BOLT SHOULDER 1/4" X1 3/4"
219 | 8155007 [NUT LOCK #10-24 HEX
220 [ 8041009 |SCREWCAP 1/4-20 1 3/4 HCS ZP
221 840082 [SCREW PLASTITE 1/4"-10 X 3/4" HWH ZP

840245 77N .0nN





